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From the Tournament-Database of Chess-Results http://chess-results.com
9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp
10 GM Georgiev Kiril 2665 BUL ½ 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 305 2456
27 GM Delchev Aleksander 2639 BUL 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 139 2530

102 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 BUL 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 6,5 53 2607
153 GM Iotov Valentin 2531 BUL 1 0 1 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 0 0 6 96 2598
169 IM Rusev Krasimir 2516 BUL 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 0 0 1 5,5 191 2474
172 GM Radulski Julian 2514 BUL 0 1 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ 6,5 91 2549
190 IM Bojkov Dejan 2492 BUL ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 5,5 161 2581
194 IM Nikolov Momchil 2488 BUL ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 0 1 5,5 173 2561
200 GM Janev Evgeni 2472 BUL 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 6,5 86 2619
204 IM Vasilev Milen 2469 BUL 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 5 209 2456
213 IM Grigorov Grigor 2456 BUL 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 0 5 204 2394
224 IM Bratanov Zsivko 2440 BUL 0 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 0 5,5 198 2409
226 IM Kozhuharov Spas 2433 BUL ½ 0 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ 4,5 250 2381
236 GM Petkov Vladimir 2415 BUL 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 270 2365
238 FM Milchev Nikolay 2415 BUL 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 1 0 4,5 246 2352
239 IM Dimitrov Pavel 2414 BUL 0 1 0 0 1 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 4,5 236 2421
243 IM Dimitrov Radoslav 2409 BUL ½ 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 0 4 273 2345
247 IM Marholev Dimitar 2400 BUL 0 1 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 4,5 241 2348
255 FM Filev Georgi 2392 BUL 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 1 0 0 1 ½ 5 224 2377
258 FM Lilov Valeri 2385 BUL 0 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 4,5 251 2296
265 Mladenov Plamen 2371 BUL 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 0 0 1 0 ½ 4,5 237 2437
268 FM Arnaudov Petar G 2369 BUL 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ 4 289 2204
270 FM Kukov Velislav 2365 BUL 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 4 271 2391
286 FM Badev Kiril 2311 BUL 0 0 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 4 286 2240
292 Yordanov Nikolay 2296 BUL 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4,5 260 2322
298 Bonev Todor 2284 BUL 0 0 ½ 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 0 4 287 2212
309 FM Berbatov Kiprian 2220 BUL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 212 2397
313 Vlashki Nino 2206 BUL 0 0 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 5 231 2304
316 Stanoev Atanas 2193 BUL 0 1 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 3 307 2230
317 Ljangov Petar 2192 BUL 0 0 0 1 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 0 2,5 317 2066
321 Arnaudov Petar D 2162 BUL 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 292 2214
327 Ivanov Stojan 2129 BUL 0 0 ½ 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 3 314 1997
332 Monev Alexander 2038 BUL 0 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ 4,5 257 2382
333 Ivanov Ljubomir 2019 BUL 0 0 0 1 0 ½ 0 0 0 0 0 1,5 322 1799
2 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2538 BUL 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 1 0 0 1 1 7,5 11 2529
57 WGM Voiska Margarita 2339 BUL ½ 1 ½ 0 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 0 6 45 2374
78 WGM Djingarova Emilia 2301 BUL ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 ½ ½ 0 5,5 81 2235
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98 WGM Velcheva Maria 2262 BUL 0 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 1 1 0 ½ 6 65 2311
100 WFM Raeva Elitsa 2258 BUL 0 1 0 1 ½ ½ 1 0 0 1 1 6 59 2335
114 WFM Nikolova Adriana 2219 BUL 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ 5 107 2280
130 WFM Videnova Iva 2178 BUL 0 0 0 1 1 ½ 1 0 0 1 0 4,5 121 2216
144 Bednikova Stefi 2086 BUL 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 0 0 ½ 3,5 144 2156
151 Stefanova Milena 2029 BUL 0 1 0 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 1 4,5 129 2125
154 Vladimirova Maria 1976 BUL 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 4 137 2103
157 Galunova Tsveta 1816 BUL ½ 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 3,5 148 2018

Player overview for bul
Results of the last round for bul

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 33 45 GM Guseinov Gadir 2625 6 1 - 0 6 GM Iotov Valentin 2531 153
11 35 59 GM Kritz Leonid 2609 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Radulski Julian 2514 172
11 41 200 GM Janev Evgeni 2472 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Baramidze David 2583 90
11 44 240 IM Swiercz Dariusz 2413 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 102
11 53 27 GM Delchev Aleksander 2639 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Ovetchkin Roman 2556 134
11 71 105 GM Mamedov Nidjat 2577 5½ 1 - 0 5½ IM Bojkov Dejan 2492 190
11 72 106 GM Erdos Viktor 2576 5½ 1 - 0 5½ IM Bratanov Zsivko 2440 224
11 87 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 5 1 - 0 5 IM Grigorov Grigor 2456 213
11 91 204 IM Vasilev Milen 2469 5 0 - 1 5 GM Steingrimsson Hedinn 2551 138
11 107 169 IM Rusev Krasimir 2516 4½ 1 - 0 4½ IM Dimitrov Pavel 2414 239
11 108 170 IM Szabo Gergely 2516 4½ 1 - 0 4½ FM Milchev Nikolay 2415 238
11 110 177 GM Heberla Bartlomiej 2509 4½ 1 - 0 4½ IM Marholev Dimitar 2400 247
11 111 255 FM Filev Georgi 2392 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ GM Saric Ante 2505 182
11 116 194 IM Nikolov Momchil 2488 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Yordanov Nikolay 2296 292
11 119 265 Mladenov Plamen 2371 4 ½ - ½ 4 IM Rasmussen Karsten 2486 195
11 121 270 FM Kukov Velislav 2365 4 0 - 1 4 IM Jakovljevic Vlado 2463 206
11 124 226 IM Kozhuharov Spas 2433 4 ½ - ½ 4 IM Stamenkov Vanco 2350 273
11 127 236 GM Petkov Vladimir 2415 4 0 - 1 4 FM Reutsky Sergei 2302 287
11 130 298 Bonev Todor 2284 4 0 - 1 4 IM Schroll Gerhard 2410 242
11 131 243 IM Dimitrov Radoslav 2409 4 0 - 1 4 FM Berbatov Kiprian 2220 309
11 133 252 Georgiadis Ioannis 2394 4 0 - 1 4 Vlashki Nino 2206 313
11 135 332 Monev Alexander 2038 4 ½ - ½ 4 FM Lilov Valeri 2385 258
11 144 303 Sigalas Frangiskos 2250 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ FM Arnaudov Petar G 2369 268
11 150 321 Arnaudov Petar D 2162 3 1 - 0 3 IM Kostic Nebojsa 2334 280
11 152 286 FM Badev Kiril 2311 3 1 - 0 3 Gengler Pierre 2200 315
11 154 324 Kostopoulos Evangelos 2152 3 ½ - ½ 2½ Stanoev Atanas 2193 316
11 155 334 Rigopoulos-Tsigkos Alexandros 1980 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Ljangov Petar 2192 317
11 159 327 Ivanov Stojan 2129 2 1 - 0 1½ Ivanov Ljubomir 2019 333
11 160 10 GM Georgiev Kiril 2665 3 0 not paired
11 8 2 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2538 6½ 1 - 0 6½ IM Moser Eva 2395 33
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11 17 57 WGM Voiska Margarita 2339 6 0 - 1 6 IM Paehtz Elisabeth 2449 15
11 27 48 IM Vasilevich Tatjana 2360 5½ 1 - 0 5½ WGM Djingarova Emilia 2301 78
11 28 50 IM Sedina Elena 2356 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ WGM Velcheva Maria 2262 98
11 42 100 WFM Raeva Elitsa 2258 5 1 - 0 5 IM Klinova Masha 2318 69
11 52 54 WGM Stojanovic Andjelija 2346 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ WFM Nikolova Adriana 2219 114
11 55 130 WFM Videnova Iva 2178 4½ 0 - 1 4½ IM Petrenko Svetlana 2314 71
11 71 154 Vladimirova Maria 1976 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ WGM Lematschko Tatjana 2189 127
11 73 150 WFM Bayrak Asli 2031 3 0 - 1 3½ Stefanova Milena 2029 151
11 75 124 WIM Stiri Alexandra 2193 3 ½ - ½ 3 Bednikova Stefi 2086 144
11 78 159 Mihajlova Diana 1623 1 0 - 1 2½ Galunova Tsveta 1816 157
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K rtg+/- Group
10 -19,6 MEN section
10 -15,5 MEN section
10 4,9 MEN section
10 9,2 MEN section
10 -6,4 MEN section
10 5,9 MEN section
10 12,9 MEN section
10 10,9 MEN section
10 22 MEN section
10 -0,6 MEN section
10 -8,6 MEN section
10 -4,2 MEN section
10 -7,9 MEN section
10 -7,5 MEN section
15 -13,95 MEN section
15 1,5 MEN section
15 -14,25 MEN section
10 -6,4 MEN section
15 1,2 MEN section
15 -19,65 MEN section
15 13,35 MEN section
15 -34,35 MEN section
15 5,7 MEN section
15 -16,05 MEN section
15 6,45 MEN section
15 -13,35 MEN section
25 50 MEN section
15 20,1 MEN section
15 5,25 MEN section
15 -27,9 MEN section
15 8,7 MEN section
15 -30,6 MEN section
25 81,25 MEN section

0 0 MEN section
10 -0,7 WOMEN section
15 7,8 WOMEN section
15 -10,05 WOMEN section
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15 11,1 WOMEN section
15 16,8 WOMEN section
15 14,1 WOMEN section
15 7,8 WOMEN section
15 12,15 WOMEN section
15 18,45 WOMEN section
15 19,35 WOMEN section
15 22,65 WOMEN section
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Player details for bul

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Georgiev Kiril  2665 BUL Rp:2456 Pts. 3

1 178 GM Narciso Dublan Marc 2509 ESP 6,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
2 182 GM Saric Ante 2505 CRO 5 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
3 101 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 SRB 6,5 s 0 0,62 -0,62 10 -6,2
4 161 GM Safarli Eltaj 2524 AZE 6 w ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
5 184 IM Bosiocic Marin 2503 CRO 6 s 0 0,71 -0,71 10 -7,1
6 232 IM Grunberg Mihai-Lucian 2422 ROU 4,5 w 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
7 188 IM Saric Ivan 2500 CRO 5,5 s 0 0,72 -0,72 10 -7,2
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 
11 - not paired -   - - - 0 

GM Delchev Aleksander  2639 BUL Rp:2530 Pts. 6
1 195 IM Rasmussen Karsten 2486 DEN 4,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
2 120 GM Papaioannou Ioannis 2566 GRE 7,5 s 0 0,6 -0,6 10 -6
3 199 GM Tratar Marko 2477 SLO 5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
4 181 GM Stanojoski Zvonko 2506 MKD 5,5 s 0 0,68 -0,68 10 -6,8
5 237 FM Balogh Imre 2415 HUN 4,5 w ½ 0,78 -0,28 10 -2,8
6 279 Beinoras Mindaugas 2339 LTU 5,5 s 1 0,85 0,15 10 1,5
7 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 MDA 6 w 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
8 169 IM Rusev Krasimir 2516 BUL 5,5 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
9 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 6 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
10 133 GM Marin Mihail 2556 ROU 6 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
11 134 GM Ovetchkin Roman 2556 RUS 6 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1

GM Spasov Vasil  2579 BUL Rp:2607 Pts. 6,5
1 270 FM Kukov Velislav 2365 BUL 4 s 1 0,77 0,23 10 2,3
2 242 IM Schroll Gerhard 2410 AUT 5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
3 39 GM Tregubov Pavel V 2629 RUS 8 s ½ 0,43 0,07 10 0,7
4 35 GM Smirin Ilia 2630 ISR 7,5 w ½ 0,43 0,07 10 0,7
5 19 GM Ivanisevic Ivan 2649 SRB 7 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
6 38 GM Nielsen Peter Heine 2629 DEN 7 w ½ 0,43 0,07 10 0,7
7 21 GM Baklan Vladimir 2647 UKR 8 s 0 0,41 -0,41 10 -4,1
8 188 IM Saric Ivan 2500 CRO 5,5 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
9 34 GM Asrian Karen 2630 ARM 6,5 s ½ 0,43 0,07 10 0,7
10 208 IM Magalashvili Davit 2462 GEO 7 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
11 240 IM Swiercz Dariusz 2413 POL 6,5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2

GM Iotov Valentin  2531 BUL Rp:2598 Pts. 6
1 322 Rizos Georgios 2162 GRE 0 - 1K
2 67 GM Berg Emanuel 2601 SWE 6,5 w 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
3 252 Georgiadis Ioannis 2394 GRE 4 s 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
4 29 GM Mchedlishvili Mikheil 2635 GEO 6,5 w 1 0,36 0,64 10 6,4
5 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 POL 7,5 s 1 0,41 0,59 10 5,9
6 53 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2616 SRB 6 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
7 71 GM Macieja Bartlomiej 2599 POL 6,5 s 1 0,41 0,59 10 5,9
8 47 GM Caruana Fabiano 2620 ITA 6,5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
9 6 GM Akopian Vladimir 2673 ARM 7,5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 10 -3,1
10 49 GM Mamedov Rauf 2617 AZE 7,5 w 0 0,38 -0,38 10 -3,8
11 45 GM Guseinov Gadir 2625 AZE 7 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7

IM Rusev Krasimir  2516 BUL Rp:2474 Pts. 5,5
1 1 GM Movsesian Sergei 2695 SVK 8 s 0 0,27 -0,27 10 -2,7
2 270 FM Kukov Velislav 2365 BUL 4 w ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
3 238 FM Milchev Nikolay 2415 BUL 4,5 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
4 255 FM Filev Georgi 2392 BUL 5 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
5 283 FM Kotrotsos Vasilios 2323 GRE 4,5 s ½ 0,75 -0,25 10 -2,5
6 247 IM Marholev Dimitar 2400 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
7 266 IM Pesotsky Vitaly 2370 UKR 4 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
8 27 GM Delchev Aleksander 2639 BUL 6 w ½ 0,33 0,17 10 1,7
9 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 s 0 0,43 -0,43 10 -4,3
10 42 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2627 RUS 6 s 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
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11 239 IM Dimitrov Pavel 2414 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
GM Radulski Julian  2514 BUL Rp:2549 Pts. 6,5

1 4 GM Almasi Zoltan 2674 HUN 5,5 w 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
2 273 IM Stamenkov Vanco 2350 MKD 4,5 s 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
3 309 FM Berbatov Kiprian 2220 BUL 5 w 0 0,85 -0,85 10 -8,5
4 259 FM Georgescu Tiberiu 2384 ROU 4,5 s 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
5 5 GM Nikolic Predrag 2674 BIH 6,5 s ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
6 14 GM Tomashevsky Evgeny 2658 RUS 6 w ½ 0,31 0,19 10 1,9
7 278 Macak Stefan 2342 SVK 6 s 0 0,73 -0,73 10 -7,3
8 235 IM Lubczynski Rafal 2418 POL 4 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
9 241 IM Kapnisis Spyridon 2412 GRE 4,5 s 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
10 85 GM Halkias Stelios 2584 GRE 5,5 w 1 0,4 0,6 10 6
11 59 GM Kritz Leonid 2609 GER 6,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3

IM Bojkov Dejan  2492 BUL Rp:2581 Pts. 5,5
1 22 GM Socko Bartosz 2644 POL 7 w ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
2 18 GM Moiseenko Alexander 2650 UKR 6 s ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
3 16 GM Predojevic Borki 2651 BIH 6,5 w ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
4 24 GM Miroshnichenko Evgenij 2642 UKR 5 s ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
5 29 GM Mchedlishvili Mikheil 2635 GEO 6,5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 10 -3,1
6 264 IM Moor Roger 2378 SUI 4,5 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
7 14 GM Tomashevsky Evgeny 2658 RUS 6 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
8 252 Georgiadis Ioannis 2394 GRE 4 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
9 109 GM Minasian Artashes 2574 ARM 6 s 1 0,39 0,61 10 6,1
10 91 GM Kozul Zdenko 2583 CRO 6,5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
11 105 GM Mamedov Nidjat 2577 AZE 6,5 s 0 0,38 -0,38 10 -3,8

IM Nikolov Momchil  2488 BUL Rp:2561 Pts. 5,5
1 26 GM Fridman Daniel 2640 GER 6,5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
2 30 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2634 RUS 6 s ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
3 22 GM Socko Bartosz 2644 POL 7 w ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
4 48 GM Miton Kamil 2620 POL 5,5 s ½ 0,32 0,18 10 1,8
5 18 GM Moiseenko Alexander 2650 UKR 6 w ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
6 69 GM Banikas Hristos 2600 GRE 5 s ½ 0,35 0,15 10 1,5
7 116 GM Buhmann Rainer 2569 GER 6,5 w 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
8 267 Vedder Henk 2370 NED 3,5 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
9 92 GM Stefansson Hannes 2583 ISL 6 w ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
10 118 GM Svetushkin Dmitry 2568 MDA 5,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
11 292 Yordanov Nikolay 2296 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5

GM Janev Evgeni  2472 BUL Rp:2619 Pts. 6,5
1 32 GM Volkov Sergey 2633 RUS 8 w 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
2 290 FM Dinev Dejan 2298 MKD 3,5 s 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
3 30 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2634 RUS 6 w ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
4 66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR 6 s ½ 0,32 0,18 10 1,8
5 24 GM Miroshnichenko Evgenij 2642 UKR 5 w ½ 0,28 0,22 10 2,2
6 86 GM Iordachescu Viorel 2584 MDA 6,5 s 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
7 258 FM Lilov Valeri 2385 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
8 92 GM Stefansson Hannes 2583 ISL 6 s ½ 0,35 0,15 10 1,5
9 117 GM Savchenko Boris 2569 RUS 5,5 w 1 0,37 0,63 10 6,3
10 89 GM Stocek Jiri 2584 CZE 5,5 s 1 0,35 0,65 10 6,5
11 90 GM Baramidze David 2583 GER 6,5 w ½ 0,35 0,15 10 1,5

IM Vasilev Milen  2469 BUL Rp:2456 Pts. 5
1 36 GM Solak Dragan 2630 SRB 6,5 w 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
2 296 Orlov Oleg 2285 RUS 4 s ½ 0,74 -0,24 10 -2,4
3 328 Stavrianakis Ioannis 2121 GRE 4 w 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
4 118 GM Svetushkin Dmitry 2568 MDA 5,5 s 1 0,36 0,64 10 6,4
5 90 GM Baramidze David 2583 GER 6,5 w ½ 0,34 0,16 10 1,6
6 94 GM Aleksandrov Aleksej 2582 BLR 6 s 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
7 48 GM Miton Kamil 2620 POL 5,5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
8 117 GM Savchenko Boris 2569 RUS 5,5 s ½ 0,36 0,14 10 1,4
9 133 GM Marin Mihail 2556 ROU 6 w 0 0,38 -0,38 10 -3,8
10 272 FM Mihok Oliver 2352 HUN 4 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
11 138 GM Steingrimsson Hedinn 2551 ISL 6 w 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
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IM Grigorov Grigor  2456 BUL Rp:2394 Pts. 5
1 45 GM Guseinov Gadir 2625 AZE 7 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
2 306 Galopoulos Nikolaos 2243 GRE 5,5 w 1 0,77 0,23 10 2,3
3 57 GM Gurevich Mikhail 2611 TUR 7,5 s 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
4 291 FM Koepke Christian 2296 GER 5,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
5 292 Yordanov Nikolay 2296 BUL 4,5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
6 109 GM Minasian Artashes 2574 ARM 6 w ½ 0,34 0,16 10 1,6
7 81 GM Zelcic Robert 2591 CRO 6,5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 10 -3,2
8 295 FM Logothetis Sotirios 2291 GRE 4,5 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
9 275 FM Pankov German 2349 RUS 4 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
10 298 Bonev Todor 2284 BUL 4 w 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
11 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 6 s 0 0,34 -0,34 10 -3,4

IM Bratanov Zsivko  2440 BUL Rp:2409 Pts. 5,5
1 56 GM Kryvoruchko Yuriy 2612 UKR 8 w 0 0,27 -0,27 10 -2,7
2 316 Stanoev Atanas 2193 BUL 3 s 0 0,81 -0,81 10 -8,1
3 307 Goumas Georgios 2234 GRE 4,5 s 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
4 297 FM Mudelsee Manfred 2284 GER 3,5 w 0 0,71 -0,71 10 -7,1
5 293 FM Hadzimanolis Antonios 2293 GRE 2 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
6 294 Haroutjunian Dmitri 2293 ARM 2,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
7 161 GM Safarli Eltaj 2524 AZE 6 s ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
8 69 GM Banikas Hristos 2600 GRE 5 s ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
9 281 Sidorenko Ilya 2334 ISR 4 w 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
10 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 SRB 5 w 1 0,34 0,66 10 6,6
11 106 GM Erdos Viktor 2576 HUN 6,5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 10 -3,2

IM Kozhuharov Spas  2433 BUL Rp:2381 Pts. 4,5
1 58 GM Grachev Boris 2610 RUS 8 w ½ 0,27 0,23 10 2,3
2 54 GM Petrosian Tigran 2615 ARM 6 s 0 0,26 -0,26 10 -2,6
3 92 GM Stefansson Hannes 2583 ISL 6 w 0 0,3 -0,3 10 -3
4 310 Elkin Leonid 2213 BLR 3 s 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
5 320 Muratet Casadevall Albert 2174 ESP 2,5 w ½ 0,82 -0,32 10 -3,2
6 296 Orlov Oleg 2285 RUS 4 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
7 24 GM Miroshnichenko Evgenij 2642 UKR 5 w ½ 0,23 0,27 10 2,7
8 157 GM Jankovic Alojzije 2528 CRO 5 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
9 271 IM Bakalarz Mietek 2361 LUX 4,5 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
10 145 GM Djukic Nikola 2543 MNE 6 s 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
11 273 IM Stamenkov Vanco 2350 MKD 4,5 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1

GM Petkov Vladimir  2415 BUL Rp:2365 Pts. 4
1 68 GM Gajewski Grzegorz 2601 POL 5,5 w 1 0,26 0,74 10 7,4
2 100 GM Miladinovic Igor 2579 SRB 6 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
3 128 GM Lupulescu Constantin 2558 ROU 7,5 w 0 0,31 -0,31 10 -3,1
4 42 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2627 RUS 6 s 0 0,23 -0,23 10 -2,3
5 288 Kanakaris Georgios 2300 GRE 1 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
6 76 GM Lysyj Igor 2595 RUS 6,5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 10 -2,6
7 309 FM Berbatov Kiprian 2220 BUL 5 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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